
URGENT/ FAX/EMAIL
Government of India

Ministry of Communications
DoT, WPC Wing, COP-Section

6th Floor, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi – 110 001 .
 

No. P-14040/01/2021-COP                                                                 Dated:  01-07-2022
 

Reference: This Ministry’s OM No. P-14040/01/2021-COP dated 17/12/2021 .
 

Corrigendum
 
 
 In continuation of this Ministry’s OM of even No. dated 17/12/2021, the following changes

has been made in the schedule of GMDSS Examinations for award of General Operator’s
Certificates (GOC) for the remaining months of year 2022:

 
i) The centre for examination in Delhi- NCR area is changed to FOSMA in place of ARI. The

detailed address of FOSMA GMDSS Exam Centre is FOSMA HOUSE, B-25/7-8, Sector-59,
Noida (DELHI NCR)-201 301(U.P).

ii) The exam date for the September month may be read as 05/09/2022.

 

2. The remaining conditions in the above referred OM shall remain unchanged/same.

                                                                   
 
                                                                                                      (Rahul Gupta) 

                                                                                                                       Engineer
                                                                                         Ph:  23036539/ Fax:  23716111   

                                   
                                                                                      

                 
 
 

Copy to:

1. D G Shipping, Jahaz Bhawan, Mumbai
2. Director, Wireless Monitoring HQ, New Delhi.
3. Engineer- in-Charge/DD, RHQs, Delhi/Mumbai/Chennai/ Kolkata.
4. Sr. DWA (ASMS) (with request to arrange to upload on DOT website). 

        

P-14040/01/2021-COP

I/3048214/2022


		2022-07-01T18:54:42+0530
	RAHUL GUPTA




